ความเสีย่งต่อประมาณการ 1) การเซน็สญัญางานใหมน้่อยกวา่คาด 2)
ความล่าชา้ของการเปิดประมลูงานใหม ่3) ความไมแ่น่นอนทางการเมอืง
4) ความล่าช้าของการก่อสรา้ง และปัญหา Cost overrun 5) ตน้ทุนวสัดุ
ก่อสรา้งสงูขึน้, การขาดแคลนแรงงาน และการปรบัขึน้คา่แรง 6) การ
แขง่ขนัรุนแรง

Event calendar
Date Event

November 2024 3Q24 results announcement

 Key assumptions
  2024E 2025E 2026E

Revenue (THB m) 1,005 1,115 1,200

GPM (%) 10.5 13.0 13.0

SG&A to revenue (%) 8.6 7.9 7.5

New projects signed (THB m) 750 1,200 1,200

 Source: FSSIA estimates

 Earnings sensitivity

 For every 2% increase in revenue, we estimate 2024 net
profit to rise by 8%, and vice versa, all else being equal.

 For every 0.5% increase in GPM, we estimate 2024 net
profit to rise by 19%, and vice versa, all else being equal.

 For every 5% increase in SG&A, we estimate 2024 net
profit to fall by 16%, and vice versa, all else being equal

 Source: FSSIA estimates

Pylon   PYLON TB  Thanyatorn Songwutti

3 FINANSIA   17 SEPTEMBER 2024

Exhibit 1:  PYLON - 2Q24 results summary
  2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 -------------- Change --------------

  (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (THB m) (q-q%) (y-y%)

Total revenue 308 237 341 206 160 (22.3) (48.1)

Cost of sales 271 214 286 191 149 (21.8) (44.9)

Gross profit 37 24 55 15 11 (29.0) (70.9)

SG&A 24 20 22 18 22 26.0 (9.0)

Operating profit 13 4 33 (2) (11) na na

Interest expense 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 7.8 (3.4)

Tax expense 2 1 6 (0) (2) na na

Reported net profit 11 4 30 1 (7) na na

Core profit 11 3 27 (0) (8) na na

Key ratios (%)   (ppt) (ppt)

Gross margin 12.1 10.0 16.1 7.4 6.8 (0.6) (5.3)

SG&A / Sales 7.9 8.4 6.3 8.5 13.9 5.3 5.9

Operating margin 4.2 1.5 9.8 (1.1) (7.1) (6.0) (11.3)

Net margin 3.7 1.8 8.7 0.6 (4.2) (4.8) (7.9)

Norm margin 3.6 1.4 8.1 (0.2) (5.2) (4.9) (8.7)

Sources: PYLON; FSSIA’s compilation

Exhibit 2:  Quarterly revenue and GPM   Exhibit 3:  Quarterly net profit and NPM

Sources: PYLON; FSSIA’s compilation

Sources: PYLON; FSSIA’s compilation

Exhibit 4:  Backlog

Sources: PYLON; FSSIA’s compilation

597 308 237 341 206 160

15.8

12.1

10.0

16.1

7.4 6.8

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24

(%)(THB m)
Revenue GPM (RHS)

61 11 4 30 1 (7)

10.2

3.7

1.8

8.7

0.6

(4.2)
(6)

(4)

(2)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

(20)

(10)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24

(%)(THB m)
Net profit NPM (RHS)

981

562

1,186 1,184

767
645

725
642

806
745

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 Aug-24

(THB m)

Pylon   PYLON TB  Thanyatorn Songwutti

4 FINANSIA   17 SEPTEMBER 2024

Exhibit 5:  Backlog breakdown by type of work  Exhibit 6:  Backlog breakdown by project owner

Sources: PYLON; FSSIA’s compilation

Sources: PYLON; FSSIA’s compilation

Exhibit 7:  Major projects in current backlog

Project Type of work Project period

Hatai-Narai Hotel Labour and material Jun 24 – Nov 24

Embassy Wireless Labour and material Jun 24 – Nov 24